
3

Delhi (S)
A-22

Langton
A-42

Delhi (NE)
A-21Courtland (S)

A-19

Waterford (S)
A-16

Waterford (N)
A-15

Delhi (NW)
A-20

Port Rowan (S)
A-36

Pt Rowan (N)
A-35

Simcoe (SE)
A-28

Simcoe (NE)
A-24

Simcoe (SW)
A-27

Simcoe (NW)
A-23

Courtland (NE)
A-18

Pt Dover (NE)
A-31

Courtland (NW)
A-17

Pt Dover (SE)
A-34

Pt Dover(SW)
A-32

Pt Dover(NW)
A-29

Renton
A-40

Port Dover
(N Central)A-30

Lynedoch
A-41

Long Point (E)
A-46

Norfolk North
A-39

Walsh
A-43

St. Williams
A-44

Vittoria
A-43

Port Ryerse
A-43

Gilbertville
A-40

Boston
A-37Vanessa

A-37

Cultus
A-42

Pinegrove
A-41

Villa Nova
A-38

Willsonville
A-37

Walsingham
A-44

Norfolk West
A-39

Hastings
A-46

Booth's Harbour
A-44

Teeterville
A-38

Forestville
A-45

Turkey Pt (S)
A-45

La Salette
A-40

Bealton
A-37

Normandale
A-45

Green's Corners
A-41

Silver Hill
A-43

Nixon
A-38

Lynnville
A-40

Kelvin
A-37

Windham Centre
A-38

Frogmore
A-42

Bloomsburg
A-38

Andy's Corners
A-39

Glen Meyer
A-39

Fairground
A-42

Avalon
A-43

Wyecombe
A-41

Rattlesnake Harbour
A-38

Messiah's Corners
A-44

Bills Corners (Townsend)
A-37

South Middleton
A-41

Fisher's Glen
A-45

Simcoe
(Middle E) A-26

Simcoe
(Middle W)A-25

Pt Dover
(S Central)A-33

Long Pt (W)
A-46

Turkey Pt (N)
A-45

Bill's Corners
(Charlotteville)

A-40

Causway
A-46

Vaughan Survey
A-34

24

19

59

6

59

3

24

3

Sch
ed

ule
 A 

Ind
ex 

& L
ege

nd

A-1
A-2

A-3 A-4
A-5

A-6

A-6

A-7 A-8

A-9

A-9 A-10
A-11

A-12

A-12
A-13

A-14

Oxford County

Elg
in 

Co
un

ty

Haldimand County

Long Point
Bay

Lake      Erie

Re
vis

ion
 D

ate
: J

an
ua

ry 
1, 

20
26

List of Zones
R1-A - Residential R1-A
R1-B - Residential R1-B
R2 - Residential R2
R3 - Residential R3
R4 - Residential R4
R5 - Residential R5
R6 - Residential R6
RH - Hamlet Residential
RR - Resort Residential
CBD - Central Business District
CSC - Shopping Centre Commercial
CS - Service Commercial

CN - Neighbourhood Commercial
CHA - Hamlet Commercial
CR - Rural Commercial

CM - Marine Commercial
CRA - Resort Area Commercial

MG - General Industrial
ML - Light Industrial
MD - Disposal Industrial
MX - Extractive Industrial
MR - Rural Industrial
MM - Marine Industrial
MS - Special Industrial
IC - Community Institutional
IN - Neighbourhood Institutional
IR - Rural Institutional
OS - Open Space
OST - Open Space Tent and Trailer
PSW - Provincially Significant Wetland
HL - Hazard Land
A - Agricultural
D - Development

Legend
Zone (No Holding)
Zone (Holding)

Special Provision
Site Plan

Amendment15-Z-2015

CRB - Residential Commercial Business



PSW

A

A A

A
A

A

A
A

AA

A

HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

PSW

HL

HL

A

HL
HL

HL

PSW

HL

A

A

A

AA

A

A

PSW

HL
PSW

HL

HL

HL

14.29

14.29

14.29 14.29

14.29

14.29

14.29

14.29

14.29

14.537

14.29

14.29

14.896
3-Z-2016

24-Z-2016

17-Z-2016

14.29
16-Z-2016

14.29
15-Z-2016

MR(H)14.29

14.65

4-SP-2016

PSW-Adjust-2017-001

14.29
12-Z-2017

1-Z-2016

14.898

HL-Adjust-2017-011
45-Z-2017

51-Z-2017 14.29

14.29
1-Z-2016

59-Z-2017
14.29

27-Z-2018
HL-Adjust-2018-010

14.29
1-Z-2016

14.957
10-Z-2019

14-Z-2019
14.961

HL-Adjust-2019-004

70-Z-2018
14.953

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.29

14.898

14.898

14.898

PSW-Adjust-2019-003

PSW

14.29

14.898

1-Z-2016

14.898

1-Z-2016
14.29

14.29
1-Z-2016

14.898

14.29
35-Z-2019

14.29
35-Z-2019

14.898

8-Z-2022

14.29

14.898
35-Z-2019

14.29

14.29

14.29

14.29

14.898

14.898

14.29
14.898

14.29

14.898

Vanessa
See Schedule A-37

Fig. 3

Windham Centre
See Schedule A-38

Fig. 1
La Salette

See Schedule A-40
Fig. 1

Teeterville
See Schedule

A-38  Fig. 5

Kelvin
See Schedule

A-37 Fig. 1

WINDHAM RD 2

BRANTFORD RD

WINDHAM RD 6

HIGHWAY 24

WINDHAM RD 7

NORFOLK COUNTY RD 19 W

WINDHAM RD 5

BURFORD-DELHI TOWNLINE RD

WINDHAM CENTRE RD

KELVIN RD

TEETERVILLE RDWINDHAM W
 QUARTER LINE RD

WINDHAM RD 3

LA SALETTE RD

WINDHAM         RD   4

WINDHAM RD 19

BUTLER'S LANE

STEINER RD

SWIMMING POOL RD

JENKINS RD

WINDHAM RD 6

WINDHAM RD 19

WINDHAM RD 3

WINDHAM RD 19

WINDHAM RD 7

WINDHAM        RD     5

WINDHAM E QUARTER
LINE RD

LITTLE LAKE RD

BOOKTON
LANE

9

19

4

37

25

67

25

19

24

A(H)

AA

A

HL

A

A
A

PSW

PSW

A

PSW

HL

HL

PSW

HL

PSW

PSW

A

PSW

PSW

A

PSW

PSW

PSW

A

PSW

PSW

PSW

PSW

HL

HL
HL

A

PSW

PSW

A

HL

PSW

A

HL

HL

OST

A

PSW

HL

PSW

A

HL

HL

A

A

HL

PSW

MX

HL

PSW

PSW

HL

A

HL

A

PSW
HL

A

PSW

PSW

A

HL

A

PSW

PSW

PSW

PSW

OS

A

MX

PSW

A

PSW

PSW HL

PSW
CR

PSW

PSW

PSW

PSW

PSW

PSW

PSW

HL

PSW

PSW

A

MD

PSW

A

IR

A

PSW

PSW

A

IR

MD

PSW

PSW

PSW

IR

HL

HL

A

PSW
CR

PSW

PSW

MS

OST

IR

HL

HL

PSW

PSW

HL

HL

HL

HL

A

MD

IR

PSW

PSW

PSW

CR

HL

HL

HL HL

A

14.29

14.29

14.29

14.29
14.29

14.29

14.29

14.29

14.31

14.37

14.905
14.68

14.67

14.53

14.38

14.77

14.34

14.64

14.55

14.36

14.78

14.59

14.66
14.29

14.39 14.40

15-Z-2015

24-Z-2015

58-Z-2014

40-Z-2014

22-Z-2016

123
4

56

91012
14151618192021222324

V

I

VI

IV

II

VII

III

Sch
ed

ule
  A

-1
0

50
0

1,0
00

1,5
00

2,0
00

2,5
00

25
0

Me
ter

s

Oxford County

Brant County
Re

vis
ion

 D
ate

: J
an

ua
ry 

1, 
20

26
Brant County



A

HL

HL

A

A

HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

A

A

AA

A

A

A

A
OS

HL

14.29

14.29

14.29

AA

14.29

14.854

14.29

14.29

14.29

14.29

14.29

14.859

14.29

14.29

53-Z-2015

14.29

14.29
62-Z-2015

5-Z-2016

14.29
10-Z-2016

29-Z-2016
14.904

CR
14.654

62-Z-2016

14.29

14.912

3-Z-2017

14.29
51-Z-2017

14.947

48-Z-2018

14.31
1-Z-2019

14.29
16-Z-2019

14.953
70-Z-2018

14.898 14.898 14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898
14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898
14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.89814.898

1 4 . 8 9 8
14.898

14.898 14.898

14.960

1 4 . 8 9 8
26-Z-2019

14.898

35-Z-2019

14.29 14.898

14.29
1-Z-2016

14.29

14.898

56-Z-2019

HL-Adjust-2021-005

14.29

HL-Adjust-2022-004

14.29

14.898

35-Z-2019
14.29

14.898

14.29

14.898
35-Z-2019

14.898

14.29
35-Z-201914.29

14.898

14.29

14.898

14.2914.898

14.898

14.29

Waterford (North)
See Schedule A-15

Willsonville
See Schedule A-37

Fig. 4

Boston
See Schedule

A-37 Fig. 2
Bealton

See Schedule
A-37 Fig. 5

Bills Corners
(Townsend)

See Schedule
A-37 Fig. 6

Villa Nova
See Schedule A-38 Fig. 3

A

A

A

HL

HL

HL

HL

PSWHL

HL

PSW

PSW

PSW

PSW

MD

HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

PSW
OS

OS
OST

HL

MR

PSW

MX

MS

MS

MR

CR

IR

CR

IR

CR

A

CR

CR

IR

PSW

HL

HL

PSW

CR

IR

HL

HL

PSW

DA

HL

JENKINS RD

HIGHWAY 24

VILLA NOVA RD

COCKSHUTT RD

NORFOLK COUNTY RD 19 E

CONCESSION 6 TOWNSEND

COUNTY LINE

OLD HIGHWAY 24

CONCESSION 3 TOWNSEND

INDIAN LINE
CONCESSION 2 TOWNSEND

CONCESSION 8 TOWNSEND

ANGLIN
G RD

CONCESSION 7 TOWNSEND

WOODLEY RD

McMICHAEL RD

LUTESVILLE RD

CONCESSION 5
TOWNSEND

SMITH'S MILL RD

SNIVELY L ANE

CONCESSION 7 TOWNSEND

CONCESSION 8
TOWNSEND

CONCESSION 5 TOWNSEND

CEMETERY            ROAD

19

20

74

24

5

19

24

9

14.29

14.29

14.31

14.29

14.29

14.29

14.29

14.31

14.29

14.29

14.29

14.29

14.41

14.800

14.30

14.31

14.40

14.802

14.69

14.55

14.38

14.56

14.29

14.57

14.58

14.50

14.801

14.39

38-Z-2014

46-Z-2014

49-Z-2015

Sch
ed

ule
  A

-2
0

50
0

1,0
00

1,5
00

2,0
00

2,5
00

25
0

Me
ter

s

Brant County

Haldimand  County

Re
vis

ion
 D

ate
: J

an
ua

ry 
1, 

20
26

14.29

HL-Adjust-2018-009 1-Z-2016

35-Z-2019



A

HL
HL

HL

A

AA

A

A

A

A
A

A

HL

HL

HL HL

HL

A
A

A

A

A

A

A

HL

HL

A
A

A

PSW PSW
14.29

14.29

14.676

45-Z-2015
14.29

8-Z-2016
14.899

45-Z-2016

14.29
1-Z-2016

14.29
1-Z-2016

13-Z-2018
14-Z-2018

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898
14.898

14.898

14.898

HL-Adjust-2019-006

14.29

14.898

1-Z-2016

14.898

35-Z-2019
14.29

14.898

14.29
35-Z-2019

8-Z-2022

8-Z-2022

HL-Adjust-2023-003

14.29
35-Z-2019

14.29

14.898

Courtland (South)See Schedule A-19

Courtland (North East)See Schedule A-18

Courtland (North West)See Schedule A-17

Norfolk NorthSee Schedule A-39Fig. 1

Norfol
k W

est

See S
chedule A

-39
Fig. 3

RH(H)

HL

A

HL

A

PSW

HL

HL

PSW

PSW

HL

HL

PSW

HL

HL

HL

PSW

PSW

HL

HLHL

PSW

HL

MR

MD

PSW

HL

A

HL
PSW

RH

PSW

PSW

HL

HL

HL

CH

HL

A

IR

MR

IR

MG

IR

IR

IR

PSW

HL

PSW

A

A

HL

IR A

PSW

MS
PSW

IR

A

CR

HL

CHA

A

MALL RD

GOSHEN RD

HIGHWAY 59

JACKSON SIDE RD

BELL MILL SIDE RD

PLOWMAN'S
LINE

HIGHWAY 3

COLONEL T
ALBOT RD

HIG
HW

AY
 19

NORFOLK COUNTY RD 30

CARSON SIDE RD

2ND CONCESSION RD STR

FERNLEA SIDE RD

BURWELL R
D

ROKEBY SIDE RD

1ST CONCESSION RD NTR

2ND CONCESSION RD NTR

ORANGE HALL RD

PLANK
ROAD 3R

D CONCESSION RD STR

HAWLEY
RD

WATSON MILL RD

GO RE SIDE RD

BAYHAM-NORFOLK BOUNDARY RD

OL
D

NO
RT

H R
D

MABEES
SIDE RD

BA
YH

AM
-N

OR
FO

LK
 B

OU
ND

AR
Y R

D

VANDERHOEVEN SIDE RD

19

38

30

13

59

3

14.31

14.29

14.29

14.29

14.13114.130

14.29

14.29

14.150

14.129

14.380

14.781

14.182

14.144

14.92

14.183

14.381
14.382

54-Z-2014

I STR

II STR

Sch
ed

ule
  A

-3
0

50
0

1,0
00

1,5
00

2,0
00

2,5
00

25
0

Me
ter

s

PSW

PSW

PSW

A

A

A

A

A

A

A
PSW

A

A
A A

A

PSW

PSW

A

A

HL

HL
A

HL

MR

PSW

PSW

MR

PSW

PSW

A

PSW

A

PSW

A

HL

14.149

14.148

14.150

14.147

HI
GH

WA
Y 5

9

1ST CONCESSION

RD STR

2ND CON.

RD STR

59

See Detail
at Left

Detail Meters
0 100 200 300 400 500

Oxford  County

Elg
in 

 C
ou

nty

Re
vis

ion
 D

ate
: J

an
ua

ry 
1, 

20
26



Lynedoch
See Schedule A-41

Fig. 5

CR

A

HL

HL

HL
HLHLA

A

A
HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

A

A

AA

A

A

A

A

A

A
A

A

A

AA

14.29

14.826

14.29

14.842

A-(H)

14.29

HL

14.29

14.768

14.29
14.29

14.29

14.29

14.29

65-Z-2014

36-Z-2015
14.29 14.29

61-Z-2015

14.29
50-Z-2015

6-Z-2016
14.29

49-Z-201614.926
39-Z-2017

14.29
1-Z-2016

14.29
1-Z-2016

14.29
1-Z-2018

53-Z-2018

14.931
48-Z-2017

14.29
1-Z-2016

14.95

1-Z-2016

HL-Adjust-2018-012

14.954
4-Z-2019

8-Z-2019

14.29
29-Z-2019

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898
14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898
14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898
14.898 14.898

14.898

14.898

14.898

14.89814.898

HL-Adjust-2019-008

HL-Adjust-2019-009

14.29

14.898
1-Z-2016

HL-Adjust-2020-002

14.29
35-Z-2019

14.898

14.29
1-Z-2016

14.8981-Z-2016
14.29

35-Z-2019
14.29

14.29
35-Z-2019

14.898

14.898

14.29
35-Z-2019

HL-Adjust-2021-009

HL-Adjust-2021-014

32-Z-2022

14.1031
43-Z-2022

A
14.1101

14.29
14.898

14.29

14.898

14.29

14.29
14.898

14.29

14.898

14.29

14.898

14.29

14.898

Delhi (North East)
See Schedule A-21Delhi (North West)

See Schedule A-20

Delhi (South)
See Schedule A-22

Gilbertville
See Schedule A-40

Fig. 4

Cou
rtla

nd 
(No

rth 
Eas

t)
See

 Sc
hed

ule
 A-1

8

Rattlesnake
Harbour

See Schedule
A-38 Fig. 4

Nixon
See

Schedule
A-38
Fig. 2

Windham Centre
See Schedule A-38 Fig. 1

A(H)A

A

A

A
A

HL

A

A

A

A

HL

HL

A

HL

A

HL

OS

PSW

OS

PSW

MR

IR

HL

HL

HL

HL

PSW

PSW

PSW

PSW

PSW

HL

HL

HL

PSW

RH

HL

RH

A

HL

HL

HL

HL

PSW
PSW

HL

HL

PSW

PSW

PSW

PSW

PSW

MR

OS

PSW

PSW

HL

HL

PSW

PSW

HL

HL

PSW

PSW

PSW

HL

PSW

PSW

CH

PSW

PSW

HL

HL

PSW

PSW

PSW PSW

HL
PSW

HL

HL

PSW

HL

HL

PSW

PSW

PSW

PSW

IR

MR

A

PSW

HL

A

IR

HL

PSW

IR

HL

RH

PSW

HL

HL

PSW

PSW

MR

PSW

HL

IR

PSW

PSW

MD

HL

PSW

PSW

PSW

PSW

PSW

CR

PSW

A
PSW

PSW

PSW

CR

HL

HL

CR

PSW

PSW

CR
HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

PSW

CR

HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

HL

CHRH

NIXON RD

MALL RD

WINDHAM RD 9

HIGHWAY 3

FERNLEA SIDE RD

LYNEDOCH RD

WINDHAM RD 12

SCHAFER SIDE RD

WINDHAM RD 11

BRANTFORD RD

RHINELAND RD

HIGHWAY 59

WINDHAM RD 13

FERTILIZER RD

WINDHAM RD 14

1ST CONCESSION RD STR

2ND CONCESSION RD STR
SWIMMING POOL RD

HAWTREY RD

1ST CONCESSIO N RD NTR
WINDHAM RD 20

CHARLOTTEVILLE RD 11

WINDHAM           W           QUARTER    LINE                    RD

WINDHAM RD 19

NORWICH RD

NORWOOD RD

MIDDLETON CHURCH RD

NORWICH TOWNLINE RD

TISDALE SIDE RD

MIDDLETON - N WALSINGHAM TOWNLINE RD3RD CONC. RD STR FALKIRK DR

YUELL RD

CHARLOTTEVILLE RD 10

EGYPT    SCHOOL   RD

LEHMAN DAM SIDE RD

HIGHWAY 3

WINDHAM RD 13

WINDHAM      RD 14

WINDHAM RD 19

TURKEY POINT

ROAD

FORESTRY FARM

ROAD

CHARLOTTEVILLE E QUARTER LINE RD

TALBOT ST

WINDHAM RD 10

59

16

21

4

25

46

37

10

3

14.29

14.164

14.29

14.29

14.99

14.29

14.29

14.29

14.29

14.29

14.135

14.94

14.97

14.134

14.381
14.380

14.781

14.132

14.29

14.29 14.166

14.165

14.382

14.162

14.766

14.152

14.160

14.186

14.93

14.133

14.161

14.151

14.137

14.96

14.767

14.377

9-Z-2015

45-Z-2014

66-Z-2014

52-Z-2014

Sch
ed

ule
  A

-4
0

50
0

1,0
00

1,5
00

2,0
00

2,5
00

25
0

Me
ter

s

Oxford  County

Re
vis

ion
 D

ate
: J

an
ua

ry 
1, 

20
26
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